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THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE 
RESPONSIBILITY OF: 

Name and address of 
manufacturer: 

Product identification: 

Digital Data Communications GmbH 

Im Defdahl 10F, 44141 Dortmund, Germany 

Wireless Mouse 
245121

THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH: 

EU / UK 
Legislation 

Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 

2011/65/EU - including (EU) 2015/863
UK Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in 

Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU  
UK Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

1907/2006/EC (REACH)

Harmonised standards Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) 

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF: 

Place and date of issue: Dortmund, September 19, 2025

Signature: 

Name, function: Amanda (Shu-Wen) Chen, CEO 

Company name: Digital Data Communications GmbH 

Product number: 

Radio equipment-Directive 2014/53/EU  
Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

▇ EN 55032:2015/A11:2020/A1:2020 , EN 55035:2017/A11:2020
▇ EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021/A2:2024, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019/A2:2021 
▇ EN 61000-4-2:2009, EN IEC 61000-4-3:2020, EN 61000-4-4:2012
▇ EN 61000-4-5:2014/A1:2017, EN IEC 61000-4-6:2023, EN 61000-4-8:2010
▇ EN IEC 61000-4-11:2020, EN IEC 62368-1:2024+A11:2024, EN 62479: 2010
▇ EN 50663:2017
▇ ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2, ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 
▇ ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2, ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1



English 

WEEE: Dispose of the product at a 
recycling point. Do not dispose of 
together with household waste. Incorrect 
storage/disposal can harm the 
environment and/or cause injury. 

Deutsch 

Hinweise zur Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie 
das Produkt bei einer Recyclingstelle. 
Entsorgen Sie es nicht über den 
Hausmüll. Unsachgemäße 
Lagerung/Entsorgung kann der Umwelt 
schaden und/oder Verletzungen 
verursachen. 

Français 

WEEE : Jetez le produit à un point de 
recyclage. Ne le jetez pas avec les 
déchets ménagers. Un stockage ou une 
élimination incorrects peuvent nuire à 
l'environnement et/ou provoquer des 
blessures. 

Italiano 

WEEE: Smaltire il prodotto in un punto di 
riciclaggio. Non smaltire insieme ai rifiuti 
domestici. La conservazione/lo 
smaltimento non corretto può 
danneggiare l'ambiente e/o causare 
lesioni.  

Português 

WEEE: Elimine o produto num ponto de 
reciclagem. Não proceda à sua 
eliminação juntamente com o lixo 
doméstico. O 
armazenamento/eliminação incorreto 
pode ser prejudicial para o ambiente 
e/ou provocar ferimentos.  

Español  

WEEE: Deseche el producto en un 
punto de reciclaje. No desechar junto 
con la basura doméstica. El 
almacenamiento o la eliminación 
incorrectos puede dañar el 
medioambiente o provocar lesiones. 

Polski 

WEEE: W celu usunięcia, produkt należy 
przekazać do punktu recyklingu. Nie 
wolno usuwać razem z odpadami 
domowymi. Nieprawidłowe 
przechowywanie/usuwanie, może mieć 
szkodliwy wpływ na środowisko i/lub 
może spowodować obrażenia. 



English 

CE, UKCA: Equip declares that this 
product complies with the directives 
listed in the section 'Declaration of 
Conformity'. 

Deutsch 

CE, UKCA: Equip erklärt, dass 
dieses Produkt mit den im Abschnitt 
„Konformitätserklärung“ 
aufgelisteten Richtlinien 
übereinstimmt. 

Français 

CE, UKCA: Equip déclare que ce 
produit est conforme aux directives 
listées dans la section « Déclaration 
de conformité ».

Italiano 

CE, UKCA: Equip dichiara che questo 
prodotto è conforme alle direttive 
elencate nella sezione "Dichiarazione di 
conformità". 

Português 

CE, UKCA: A Equip declara que este 
produto respeita as diretivas listadas na 
secção “Declaração de conformidade”. 

Español  

CE, UKCA: Equip declara que este 
producto cumple las directivas 
enumeradas en la sección “Declaración 
de conformidad”. 

Polski 

CE, UKCA: Firma Equip deklaruje, że 
ten produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywami 
wymienionymi w części 
'Deklaracja zgodności'. 



English 

Safety and warning instructions 
◼ Keep the device away from water, humidity, fire or hot environments. 
◼ Keep your device and all its parts and accessories out of the reach of small 

children. 
◼ Do not leave the packaging material lying around carelessly. This may become 

dangerous playing material for children. 
◼ Avoid dropping, throwing or crushing the device. 
◼ Do not open, change or damage the device. 
◼ Do not use a damaged USB charger or cable to charge the device. Using an 

improper charging method may result in fire or explosion. 
◼ Do not recharge batteries near a fire or in extremely hot conditions. 
◼ Observe signs and notices that prohibit or restrict the use of electronic devices. 
◼ Turn off your device in any location where instructed to do so. 
◼ Unplug all cables and turn your device off before cleaning. 

Deutsch 

Sicherheitshinweise und Warnhinweise 
◼ Halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer und Hitze fern. 
◼ Bewahren Sie das Gerät und alle zugehörigen Komponenten und Zubehörteile 

außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern auf. 
◼ Lassen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial nicht achtlos liegen. Dieses könnte 

andernfalls für Kinder zu einem gefährlichen Spielzeug werden. 
◼ Achten Sie darauf, das Gerät keinen Stößen auszusetzen; werfen Sie es nicht, 

lassen Sie es nicht fallen. 
◼ Öffnen, ändern und beschädigen Sie das Gerät nicht. 
◼ Laden Sie das Gerät nicht über ein beschädigtes USB-Ladegerät oder -Kabel auf. 

Die Verwendung einer unsachgemäßen Lademethode kann zu Bränden oder 
Explosionen führen. 

◼ Laden Sie Akkus nicht in der Nähe eines Feuers oder unter sehr heißen 
Bedingungen auf. 

◼ Beachte Hinweistafeln und Hinweisschilder, die den Gebrauch von elektronischen 
Geräten verbieten oder einschränken. 

◼ Schalten Sie Ihr Gerät aus, wenn Sie dazu angewiesen werden. 
◼ Ziehen Sie alle Kabel ab, und schalten Sie das Gerät aus, bevor Sie es reinigen. 

Power Adapter Notice:  
This product does not include a power adapter. Please use a power 
adapter with a 5V charging voltage to charge the product. 

Hinweis zum Netzadapter: 
Dieses Produkt enthält keinen Netzadapter. Bitte verwenden Sie einen 
Netzadapter mit einer Ladespannung von 5V, um das Produkt 
aufzuladen. 



Español 

Instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias 
◼ Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, la humedad, el fuego o entornos con 

temperatura elevada. 
◼ Mantén el dispositivo y todas sus piezas y accesorios fuera del alcance de los 

niños pequeños. 
◼ No deje el material de embalaje tirado sin cuidado. Esto puede convertirse en 

material de juego peligroso para los niños. 
◼ No deje caer, arroje o aplaste el dispositivo. 
◼ Evita abrir, alterar o danar el dispositivo. 
◼ No utilice un cable o cargador USB dañado para cargar el dispositivo. Usar un 

método de carga incorrecto puede provocar incendios o explosiones. 
◼ No recargues baterías cerca de un fuego o en condiciones de calor extremo. 
◼ Respeta las señales y avisos que prohíban o restrinjan el uso de dispositivos 

electrónicos. 
◼ Apaga el dispositivo en cualquier ubicación donde se indique que debe hacerse. 
◼ Desconecta todos los cables y apaga el dispositivo antes de limpiarlo. 

Français 

Consignes de sécurité et avertissements 
◼ Tenez l'appareil à l'écart de l'eau, de l'humidité, du feu et des environnements 

chauds. 
◼ Rangez votre appareil, toutes ses pièces et tous ses accessoires hors de portée 

des enfants. 
◼ Ne laissez pas traîner le matériel d'emballage sans précaution. Celui-ci peut se 

révéler dangereux si des enfants le prennent pour un jouet. 
◼ Évitez de faire tomber, de jeter ou d'écraser l'appareil. 
◼ Ne pas ouvrir, modifier ou endommager l'appareil. 
◼ N'utilisez pas un chargeur ou câble USB endommagé pour recharger l'appareil. 

L’utilisation d’une méthode de recharge incorrecte peut entraîner un incendie ou 
une explosion. 

◼ Ne rechargez pas les piles près d’un feu ou dans des conditions de très grande 
chaleur. 

◼ Respectez les panneaux indicateurs et les instructions qui interdisent ou limitent 
l’utilisation des appareils électroniques. 

◼ Éteignez votre appareil dans les endroits où cela vous est demandé. 
◼ Débranchez tous les câbles et éteignez votre appareil avant le nettoyage. 

Aviso sobre el adaptador de corriente: 
Este producto no incluye un adaptador de corriente. Utilice un adaptador 
con un voltaje de carga de 5V para cargar el producto. 

Avis sur l’adaptateur secteur : 
Ce produit n'inclut pas d'adaptateur secteur. Veuillez utiliser un 
adaptateur secteur avec une tension de charge de 5V pour charger le 
produit. 



Italiano 

Istruzioni di sicurezza e avvisi 
◼ Tenere il dispositivo lontano da acqua, umidità, fiamme o ambienti caldi. 
◼ Mantieni il dispositivo, tutte le parti e gli accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
◼ Non lasciare incustodito il materiale di imballaggio. Questo può diventare materiale 

di gioco pericoloso per i bambini. 
◼ Evitare di far subire cadute, urti o compressioni al dispositivo. 
◼ Non aprire, sostituire o danneggiare il dispositivo. 
◼ Non utilizzare un caricatore o cavo USB danneggiato per caricare il dispositivo. 

L'uso di un metodo di ricarica improprio può causare incendi o esplosioni. 
◼ Non ricaricare le batterie vicino a un fuoco o in condizioni di calura estrema. 
◼ Rispetta i segnali e gli avvisi che vietano o limitano l'utilizzo di dispositivi 

elettronici. 
◼ Spegni sempre il dispositivo quando viene richiesto. 
◼ Scollega tutti i cavi e spegni il dispositivo prima della pulizia. 

Avviso sull'adattatore di alimentazione: 
Questo prodotto non include un adattatore di alimentazione. Si prega di 
utilizzare un adattatore con una tensione di carica di 5V per caricare il 
prodotto. 

Português 

Instruções de segurança e avisos 
◼

◼

 Mantenha o dispositivo afastado da água, humidade, fogo ou ambientes quentes. 
 Mantenha o seu dispositivo e todos os acessórios e peças fora do alcance das 

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

crianças. 
 Não deixe o material de embalagem espalhado de forma descuidada. Isso pode 
se tornar um material de jogo perigoso para crianças. 
 Evite deixar cair, atirar ou comprimir o dispositivo. 
 Não abra nem repare ou danifique este equipamento. 
 Não utilize um cabo ou carregador USB danificado para carregar o dispositivo. A 
utilização de um método de carregamento inadequado pode resultar em incêndio 
ou explosão. 
 Não carregue as baterias perto de fogo ou em condições de calor extremo. 
 Respeite os sinais e avisos que proíbem ou restringem a utilização de dispositivos 
eletrónicos. 
 Desligue o dispositivo em qualquer local onde existam instruções para o fazer. 
 Desligue todos os cabos e desligue o dispositivo antes de limpá-lo. 

Aviso sobre o adaptador de alimentação: 
Este produto não inclui um adaptador de alimentação. Utilize um 
adaptador com uma tensão de carregamento de 5V para carregar o 
produto. 
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